OP \$165.00 86349655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM385829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Titan Outdoor LLC		09/23/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intersection Media, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86349655	LINKNYC
Serial Number:	86349659	CITY BRIDGE
Serial Number:	86349649	LINK
Registration Number:	4635576	TITAN TITAN360.COM
Registration Number:	3331056	TITAN WORLDWIDE
Registration Number:	2769675	TITAN OUTDOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917 410 7941

Email: Mark@Zeisler-law.com
Correspondent Name: Mark N. Mutterperl
Address Line 1: 750 Third Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark N. Mutterperl
SIGNATURE:	/Mark N. Mutterperl/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0075

900365946

Total Attachments: 2 source=name change#page1.tif source=name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0076

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TITAN OUTDOOR LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TITAN OUTDOOR LLC" TO "INTERSECTION
MEDIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

3118070 8100 SR# 20150241027

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AND THE PROPERTY OF SHAPE AND ADDRESS OF SHAPE AND

Authentication: 10126147

Date: 09-24-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0077

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF TITAN OUTDOOR LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The present name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Titan Outdoor LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change Article "FIRST" of the Certificate of Formation to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Intersection Media, LLC (the "Company")."

The undersigned, an authorized person of the limited liability company, executes this Certificate of Amendment on September 33. 2015.

By:

Name: DONALD R. ALLMAN

Title: Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005802 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 05/27/2016